D SERIES
Hypertronics Corporation Toll Free: 1-800-225-9228 Tel: 978-568-0451 Fax: 978-568-0680 www.hypertronics.com 21
3, 4, 7, 9, 12 & 25 position models.
1 to 8 amps per contact.
recognized components File No. 102195.
Each connector half accepts pins or sockets.
High impact plastic body.
Quick disconnect push button release.

See pages
D2--D3 and D14 for other housing material options.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Receptacle seen from
mating side
Receptacle seen from
mating side
*Plating Reference:
Male Pins: G = 10 �in gold (min) over Ni
H = 50 �in gold (min) over Ni
Female Sockets: AH = 50 �in gold (min) over Ni on mating
surface, gold flash over Ni on termination
D SERIES
Hypertronics Corporation Toll Free: 1-800-225-9228 Tel: 978-568-0451 Fax: 978-568-0680 www.hypertronics.com 25
Housing Part Numbers
Receptacle Panel Mount D02EEB315NT
Receptacle Cable D02EPB315NT
Plug D02PB315NT
Contacts Part Numbers*
Crimp Socket -- 18 & 20 AWG YSK015--011AH
Solder Cup Socket -- up to 16 AWG YSK015--012AH
Crimp Pin -- 18 & 20 AWG YPN015--005H or G
Solder Cup Pin -- up to 16 AWG YPN015--006H or G
Tools
Crimp Tool AF8
Positioner TP688
Removal Tool S/DEM5.0150
Insertion Tool T1888
D02
3 Pin
Housing Part Numbers
Receptacle Panel Mount D02EEB706NT
Receptacle Cable D02EPB706NT
Plug D02PB706NT
Contacts Part Numbers*
Crimp Socket -- 22--26 AWG YSK006--015AH
Solder Cup Socket -- up to 22 AWG YSK006--016AH
Crimp Pin -- 22--26 AWG YPN006--025H or G
Solder Cup Pin -- up to 22 AWG YPN006--026H or G
Tools
Crimp Tool AFM8 or M22520/2--01
Positioner K623
Removal Tool S/DEM1.0060
Insertion Tool T1866
D02
7 Pin
Housing Part Numbers
Receptacle Panel Mount D02EEB906NT
Receptacle Cable D02EPB906NT
Plug D02PB906NT
Contacts Part Numbers*
Crimp Socket -- 22--26 AWG YSK006--015AH
Solder Cup Socket -- up to 22 AWG YSK006--016AH

D02
9 Pin
ORDERING INFORMATION
Receptacle seen from
mating side
Receptacle seen from
mating side
Receptacle seen from
mating side
*Plating Reference:
Male Pins: G = 10 �in gold (min) over Ni
H = 50 �in gold (min) over Ni
Female Sockets: AH = 50 �in gold (min) over Ni on mating
surface, gold flash over Ni on termination
See pages
D2--D3 and D14 for other housing material options.
D SERIES
Hypertronics Corporation Toll Free: 1-800-225-9228 Tel: 978-568-0451 Fax: 978-568-0680 www.hypertronics.com26
Housing Part Numbers
Receptacle Panel Mount D02EEB125NT
Receptacle Cable D02EPB125NT
Plug D02PB125NT
Contacts Part Numbers*
Crimp Socket -- AWG 22--26 YSK005--036AH
Solder Cup Socket -- AWG up to 22 YSK005--037AH
Crimp Pin -- AWG 22--26 YPN005--049H or G
Solder Cup Pin -- AWG up to 22 YPN005--050H or G
Tools
Crimp Tool AFM8 or M22520/2--01*
Positioner T870
Insertion Tool T1271
D02
12 Pin
Housing Part Numbers
Receptacle Panel Mount D02EEB2504NUT
Receptacle Cable D02EPB2504NUT
Plug D02PB2504NUT
Contacts Part Numbers*
Crimp Socket -- 26--28 AWG YSK004--002AH
Solder Cup Socket -- up to 26 AWG YSK004--003AH
Crimp Pin -- 26--28 AWG YPN004--001H or G
Solder Cup Pin -- up to 26 AWG YPN004--002H or G
Tools
Crimp Tool AFM8 or M22520/2--01
Positioner T1914
Insertion Tool T1916
D02
25 Pin
See pages
D2--D3 and D14 for other housing material options.
Receptacle seen from
mating side
Receptacle seen from
mating side
ORDERING INFORMATION
*Plating Reference:
Male Pins: G = 10 �in gold (min) over Ni
H = 50 �in gold (min) over Ni
Female Sockets: AH = 50 �in gold (min) over Ni on mating
surface, gold flash over Ni on termination
D SERIES
Hypertronics Corporation Toll Free: 1-800-225-9228 Tel: 978-568-0451 Fax: 978-568-0680 www.hypertronics.com 27
B = Black Polycarbonate Available in Power & Signal
Housing Part Numbers
Receptacle Panel Mount D02EEB--0043
Plug D02PB--0044
Contacts Part Numbers*
Power Socket -- 16--20 AWG YSK015--053AH
Power Pin -- 16--20 AWG YPN015--038H or G